## EXHIBIT A

## COUNTY SFID AUTHORIZATION RESOLUTION

## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## **Resolution No:**

Making Applicable Chapter 2 of	)
Part 10 of Division 1 of Title 1 of the	)
California Education Code	)
(Sections 15300-15425) in the	)
County of Monterey for the benefit of	)
the Santa Rita Union Elementary	)
School District.	)

WHEREAS, Chapter 2 of Part 10 of Division 1 of Title 1 of the California Education Code (Sections 15300-15425) ("Chapter 2") authorizes school districts and community college districts to form school facilities improvement districts within their boundaries and to issue general obligation bonds payable from ad valorem taxes levied within such improvement districts, upon compliance with the requirements of Chapter 2, including approval of the issuance of the bonds by the voters within the improvement district voting on the proposition; and,

WHEREAS, Chapter 2 is not operative in any county until the board of supervisors, by resolution duly approved by a majority vote of the board of supervisors of the county, makes it applicable in the county generally, or to one or more schools or community college districts; and,

WHEREAS, the Santa Rita Union Elementary School District ("District") has requested that the Board of Supervisors make Chapter 2 applicable within the County of Monterey for the benefit of the District; and,

WHEREAS, in order to afford the District the benefits of issuing general obligation bonds for a school facilities improvement district formed within the District's boundaries, it appears necessary for this Board to approve a resolution making Chapter 2 applicable as set forth above; NOW, THEREFORE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey as follows:

- 1. The above recitals are true and correct.
- 2. Pursuant to Section 15303 of the California Education Code, the Board hereby makes Chapter 2 of Part 10 of Division 1 of Title 1 of the California Education Code (Sections 15300-15425) applicable in the County of Monterey solely for the benefit of the Santa Rita Union Elementary School District.
  - 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this day	of July, 2022, by the following vote, to wit:
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an	ervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby noriginal order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and bok for the meeting on
	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	By
Deputy	,